i	01	-05-2000		
	PORM PTO-1618A	TRADE ARE		
l	Cario 0001-0027	1238174		
	144 / VA	> ≥		
	RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY		
Ì	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(a) or copy(les)		
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
	Description (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Munc Pro Tunc Assignment		
	Document ID # 101133631	Merger Manth Day Year		
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
	Corrective Document	Other		
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of corresping parties attached Syspection Date		
	Month Day Year			
	Name Xplain Corporation 8 9 49			
	Formerly			
	Individuel General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
	Other	i '		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Nevaga		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	Nort: If additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name XOLAIN CORPORATION	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name XOLAIN CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name XCLAIN CCROCRATI DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (ine 1) P. C.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name XPLAIN CCRORATI DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Inc 1) PO SOX 5/200 Address (Inc 1) West/ake V.11AGS	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ON P. O. Bo x 5200 C. Alugolous A. P. O. Bo x 5200		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name XOLAIN CCRORATI DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (ine 1)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached OLU P. O. Bo x 5200 C A L. F. C. R. J. G. Santa Country Widocument to be recorded in an		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name XCLAIN CCROCRATI DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (ine 1) PO SCX S7200 Address (ine 2) Westicke Village Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached OLU P. C. Box 5200 CALigophia Substituting If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not described in the United States, on appointment of a democals		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name XPLAIN CCRORATI DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (ine 1) PO SCX 57200 Address (ine 1) Westicke V.IIAGE City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Mork if additional names of receiving parties attached CD CALIFORNIA SentaCountry If document to be recorded is an ecolograment and the receiving party is not demostled in the United States, on appointment of a demostle representative should be attached. (Documentation must be a separate		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name XCLAIN CCROCRATI DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Inc 1) PO SCX S7200 Address (Inc 2) Westicke Village Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Mork if additional names of receiving parties attached CD CALFERNIA CALSES EntalCounty If document to be recorded is an ental increasing party is not described in the United States, on appointment of a demostic representative should be attached. (Document from Assignment.)		
12/30/1999	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name XOLAIN COROCRATU DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Inc. 1) PO SOX STATE Address (Inc. 2) Westicke V.IIAGE Individual General Pertnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mork if additional names of receiving parties attached CD CALFERNIA CALSES EntalCounty If document to be recorded is an ental increasing party is not described in the United States, on appointment of a demostic representative should be attached. (Document from Assignment.)		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name XPLAIN CCRORATY DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Into 1) PO SOX S7200 Address (Into 1) Vesticke V.IIAGE Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza BRESTER CORRESS FOR	Mork if additional names of receiving parties attached COU CALIFORNIA Interest in the United States, an appointment of a democile representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate desument from Assignment.)		
12/30/1999 % 医: 粒	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name XOLAIN COROCRATU DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (ine 1) PO GA STACO Address (ine 2) Westicke V.IIAGE Individual General Pertnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mork if additional names of receiving parties attached (I) P. O. Bo x 5200 CAL FORNIA Becoment to be recorded in an engineers and the receiving party in not deministed in the United States, on appointment of a demonst. (Designation must be a separate designation from CAL FORNIA ROFFICE USE ONLY		

١

TRADEMARK REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0189

FORM PTO-	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Consession Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic F	tepresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 2)					
Address tine 4					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310 553-4054					
Neme		N:DERMAN			
Address (line 1)					
	BEVERLY HILLS	CA 9D212			
Address time 2					
Address (Inc 4)	Enter the total number of	pages of the attached conveyance	document # 3		
Pages	including any attachment	ls	<u> </u>		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
L		2.024.929			
		2,048.557			
Number of	Properties Enter the M	otal number of properties involved.	# J		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$ (65.00)					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number:					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yee					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges, to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.					
BEAD	of Person Signing	Songere	Dete Signed		

TRADEMARK 'REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT



Xplain Corporation was a Nevada Corporation, whose primary address was 1617 Pontius Ave, 2nd Floor Los Angeles CA 90025 (herein "Assignor"), and has adopted and is using the mark MACTECH for which the Assignor has applied for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under the registration numbers 2024929 and 2048557, filed on April 7, 1995 and April 19, 1994, respectively.

Xplain Corporation is a California Corporation, whose primary office and place of business is P.O. Box 5200, Westlake Village, CA 91359 (herein "Assignee"), and desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and above-identified registration numbers.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business associated with the mark, and the above-identified serial number.

Neil Ticktin

CEO

Xplain Corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 08/13/1999